Fees allocated to the Department by this section shall be 

deposited in the Department of Public Safety Restricted Revolving 

Fund. 

In addition to the annual renewal fee required by subsection C 

of this section, a wrecker or towing operator shall be subject to an 

additional annual fee of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) 

per truck in its fleet.  All fees collected under this subsection 

shall be deposited into the Oklahoma Wrecker Services and Towing 

Revolving Fund, established in Section 3 of this act, to support the 

administration and operations of the Oklahoma Wrecker Services